BY ALDS. PUENTE, DUDZIK, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, BAUMAN, MURPHY, KOVAC, BOHL, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of John H. Reichhart, who passed from this life on June 7, 2014.

WHEREAS,

JOHN H. REICHHART

passed from this life at the age of 86 on June 7, 2014 and a Mass of Christian Burial was held on June 11, 2014 at Our Lady of Good Hope, 7152 N. 41st St.; and

WHEREAS, John H. Reichhart retired after more than 24 years of dedicated service to the City of Milwaukee, where he served as a plumbing inspector in the Building Inspection office following a 20-year career as a journeyman plumber in the private sector; and

WHEREAS, John H. Reichhart was a dedicated longtime Scoutmaster for the Boy Scouts of America and was a member of the St. Vincent de Paul Society for more than 20 years; and

WHEREAS, John H. Reichhart was a devoted member of Our Lady of Good Hope Parish for more than 50 years; and

WHEREAS, John H. Reichhart leaves to cherish his memory his beloved wife, Margaret, children Thomas, Jeanne, Dale, Nancy and Joan, grandchildren Michael, Michelle, Carmalisa, Erin, Rose, Joseph, Jackie, Tedia, Ashley and Aaron, great-grandchildren Ayanna, Brooklyn, Kaiden, Elliana and a supportive network of loving relatives and friends; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of John H. Reichhart and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine man; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of John H. Reichhart.

Introduced by Common Council members Robert W. Puente, Joe Dudzik, Tony Zielinski, Terry L. Witkowski, Robert J. Bauman, Michael J. Murphy, Nik Kovac, Jim Bohl, Robert G. Donovan, Milele A. Coggs, Ashanti Hamilton and José G. Pérez and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 24, 2014.